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Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 
Rapid City, South Dakota 

Appendix A 

TARIFF No. 2 
4th Revised Page 17-4 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-4 

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 

ISSUED: 

Issued By: 

Switched Access Service 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Local Transport Element­
Installation Per Line or Trunk 

Reserved for Future Use 

Interim NXX translation Per Order 

Per LAT A or Market Area 

17.2.2 Traffic Sensitive 
Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute - Originating, Non-Toll Free 
Per Access Minute - Originating, Toll Free Only 
Per Access Minute - Terminating 

Common Port 

Per MOU - Terminating 

$249.00 

$81.00 

$0.008610 
$0.001974 
$0.0000 

$0.000000 

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021 
Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 
104 East Center Street, Suite 201 
Sikeston, MO 63801 

(C) 
(N) 



Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 
Rapid City, South Dakota 

Appendix A 

TARIFF No. 2 
First Revised Page 17-4.1 

Cancels Original Page 17-4.1 

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.2 Traffic Sensitive (Cont'd) 

Local Transport- Originating 

Per Access Minute - Originating 

Local Transport - Terminating 

Belle Fourche E~change 

Rapid City Exchange 

Spearfish Exchange 
Sturgis 

Per Termination 
.000240 

.000240 

.000240 

.000240 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 

Applies to FGD only 

Toll Free Database Query Service 

Per Query 

Vertical Features 
POTS Translation Charge, Per Call 

... Call Handling & Destination Feature Charge 
Per Query 

$0.005341 

Per Mile 
.000030 

.000030 

.000030 

.000030 

$0.0153 

$0.003312 

$0.000000 

$0.000000 

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021 

Issued By: 
Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 
104 East Center Street, Suite 201 
Sikeston, MO 63801 

(T) 

(R) (C) 

(R) 

(R) (C) 


