Clarity Telecom, LLC dba Vast Broadband fka Knology of the Black Hills, LLC TARIFF No. 2

Second Revised Pages
August 30, 2021

Appendix A

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband Rapid City, South Dakota

TARIFF No. 2 4th Revised Page 17-4 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-4

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

17.	Rates and	Charges	(Cont'd)
1/.	Rates and	Charges	(Cont a)

17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u>

17.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges		Rate	
	(A)	Local Transport Element- Installation Per Line or Trunk	\$249.00	
	(B)	Reserved for Future Use		
	(C)	Interim NXX translation Per Order	\$81.00	
		Per LATA or Market Area		
17.2.2		Sensitive witching (End Office)		
	Per Acc	cess Minute – Originating, Non-Toll Free cess Minute – Originating, Toll Free Only cess Minute – Terminating	\$0.008610 \$0.001974 \$0.0000	(C) (N)
	Commo	on Port	•	
	Per MC	OU - Terminating	\$0.000000	

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband

Issued By: 104 East Center Street, Suite 201

Sikeston, MO 63801

TARIFF No. 2 First Revised Page 17-4.1 Cancels Original Page 17-4.1

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

1	7.	Rates and Char	rges (Cont'd)
		rates and Chai	Sos (Cont a

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.

2.2	Traffic Sensitive (Cont'd)			
	<u>Local Transport</u> - Originating			Rate
	Per Access Minute – Originatin	g	\$0.0053	341
	<u>Local Transport</u> – Terminating			
	Belle Fourche Exchange Rapid City Exchange Spearfish Exchange Sturgis	Per Termination .000240 .000240 .000240 .000240	Per Mile .000030 .000030 .000030 .000030	

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only	\$0.0153	
Toll Free Database Query Service		(T)
Per Query	\$0.003312	(R) (C)
Vertical Features POTS Translation Charge, Per CallCall Handling & Destination Feature Charge	\$0.000000	(R)
Per Query	\$0.000000	(R) (C)

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2021

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband 104 East Center Street, Suite 201

Issued By:

Sikeston, MO 63801